

## Shields Township

906 W. Muir Avenue, Lake Bluff, IL 60044

## Annual Meeting of the Township of Shields Tuesday, April 8, 2025, at 6:30 p.m.

## **AGENDA**

| I. | Call | to  | Order |
|----|------|-----|-------|
|    | Cuii | ••• | 01461 |

- II. Pledge of Allegiance
- III. Election & Oath of Office for Moderator
- IV. Approval of Annual Town Meeting Agenda
- V. Public Comment
- VI. Acceptance of Minutes of 2024 Annual Town Meeting
- VII. Presentation of Supervisor's Annual Financial Report
- VIII. Certification of Accounts by Trustees
  - IX. Resolution to Delegate Authority to Town Board to Purchase, Sell, and Lease Property
  - X. Resolution to Set Hour of Special Town Meetings for 6:00 p.m.
  - XI. Resolution to Set Hour for Next Annual Town Meeting for 6:00 p.m.
- XII. Adjournment